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Moermond, Marcia (CI-StPaul)

From: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)
Sent: Wednesday, July 27, 2016 4:44 PM
To: Moermond, Marcia (CI-StPaul)
Cc: Naylor, Racquel (CI-StPaul); Birkholz, Jean (CI-StPaul)
Subject: FW: 1209 7th St W.Cryer Ltr.7-27-16
Attachments: pic41901.jpg; pic60017.jpg; pic15111.jpg; pic04718.jpg

 
 
‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: scryer@oreillyauto.com [mailto:scryer@oreillyauto.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, July 27, 2016 4:06 PM 
To: Vang, Mai (CI‐StPaul) 
Cc: Neis, Adrian (CI‐StPaul); Wiese, Angie (CI‐StPaul); Shaff, Leanna (CI‐StPaul); Owens, Phil (CI‐StPaul); Spiering, Wayne 
(CI‐StPaul) 
Subject: Re: 1209 7th St W.Cryer Ltr.7‐27‐16 
 
Mai, 
The City of St Paul has offered an extension allowing time for O'Reilly to complete the scope of work needed in order to 
bring this issue into compliance. With that being said, the court date is no longer needed. Thank you for your time and 
attention to this matter. 
 
Respectuflly, 
Seth Cryer 
Retail Facilities Manager 
O'Reilly Auto Parts ‐ Real Estate Dept. 
233 S Patterson, Springfield, MO 65801 
scryer@oreillyauto.com 
417‐868‐4235 ext 4235 
417‐874‐7153 Fax 
 
 
 
 
From:  "Vang, Mai (CI‐StPaul)" <mai.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
To:  "scryer@oreillyauto.com" <scryer@oreillyauto.com> 
Cc:  "Spiering, Wayne (CI‐StPaul)" <wayne.spiering@ci.stpaul.mn.us>, 
            "Neis, Adrian (CI‐StPaul)" <adrian.neis@ci.stpaul.mn.us>, 
            "Owens, Phil (CI‐StPaul)" <phil.owens@ci.stpaul.mn.us>, "Shaff, 
            Leanna (CI‐StPaul)" <leanna.shaff@ci.stpaul.mn.us>, "Wiese, 
            Angie (CI‐StPaul)" <angie.wiese@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Date:  07/27/2016 02:51 PM 
Subject:1209 7th St W.Cryer Ltr.7‐27‐16 
 
 
 
Hello Mr. Cryer, 
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See attached letter in the above matter. 
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Stop, Look, and Think. This email is from an external source. 
[attachment "1209 7th St W.Cryer Ltr.7‐27‐16.pdf" deleted by Seth Cryer/OReilly] 
 


